

Cosmo First

Ahead Always

(Formerly Cosmo Films Limited)

Outperforms
the Environment

(Rs in Crores)

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
Total Income from operations	778	759	1,621	3,038
Earning before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	124	152	274	620
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, and/or exceptional items)	97	128	220	517
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	97	128	220	517
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	73	97	167	397
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	75	99	172	400
Equity Share Capital	27	18	27	18
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)				
- Basic:	27.2	36.3	61.9	147.7
- Diluted:	26.7	35.5	60.7	144.7

Notes:

1 Pursuant to the issuance of fresh certificate of incorporation dated 8th July 2022 by the Registrar of Companies (Delhi), the name of the Company stands changed to "Cosmo First Limited" from "Cosmo Films Limited".

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cosmofirst.com).

3 The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 14th November 2022 and the limited review of the same has been carried out by the auditors of the company.

4 Key numbers of Standalone financial results are as given below. The standalone financial results are available at Company's website.

Particulars

Quarter Ended

Half Year Ended

Year Ended

30.09.2022
Unaudited

30.09.2021
Unaudited

30.09.2022
Unaudited

31.03.2022
Audited

Income from operations

725

707

1,516

2,824

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax

93

105

210

430

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax

69

74

157

313

New Delhi
14th November 2022

ASHOK JAIPURIA
CHAIRMAN

COSMO FIRST LIMITED

(Formerly Cosmo Films Limited)

Regd. Off: 100B, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025
CIN: L92114DL1979PLC008355
Tel: 011-49494949, Fax: 011-49494950,
E-mail: investor.relations@cosmofirst.com, Website: www.cosmofirst.com

“

We believe in offering unmatched products & services through continuous innovation & investment in our biggest assets - R&D and our People.

”

- Ashok Jaipuria

OUR BUSINESSES:

COSMO FILMS

Engineered to Enhance

COSMO SPECIALTY CHEMICALS

For High Performance

ZIGLUV

High Speed Print

CHL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Hotel The Suryaa, New Friends Colony, New Delhi 110025
Tel.: 91-11-26835070, 47808080, Fax: 26836288, E-mail: chl@chl.co.in
CIN No: L55101DL1979PLC009498

SURYAA

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2022

(INR in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations(net)	1717.27	970.55	3,576.39	2997.66	1636.43	5926.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	387.85	81.13	880.06	(286.30)	(335.72)	(191.14)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after exceptional items)	387.85	79.87	880.06	(286.30)	(336.97)	(191.14)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	337.85	81.87	780.06	(336.30)	(334.97)	(291.14)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Net Profit/(Loss) for the period & Other Comprehensive Income/(expense)]	337.85	81.87	780.06	(1126.34)	(334.97)	(3593.74)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	1096.37	1096.37	1096.37	1096.37	1096.37	1096.37
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves**	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (a) Basic and Diluted (b) Paid up equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	0.62	0.15	1.42	(2.05)	(0.61)	(6.56)

** Reserves for standalone as on 31.03.2022, is Rs. 10272.02 Lacs and for consolidated is Rs. (9946.03) Lacs

NOTES :
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter & half year ended 30.09.2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter / half year ended 30.09.2022 are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.chl.co.in).
2) The results for the quarter & half year ended 30.09.2022 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
3) The above results can be viewed on the website of the Company (www.chl.co.in) as well as on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board
CHL LIMITED
Sd/-
(Luv Malhotra)
Managing Director
DIN 00030477

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th November 2022

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,229.78	4,304.99	2,232.79	8,983.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	392.96	778.75	389.78	1,555.77
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	392.96	778.75	389.78	1,555.77
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	289.48	576.12	286.34	1,177.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	212.48	754.03	276.23	1,298.12
6.	Equity Share Capital	89.72	89.72	89.09	89.11
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS) *(EPS for the quarters and six months are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in ₹) -Diluted (Amount in ₹)	6.45 6.41	12.85 12.81	6.43 6.39	26.42 26.34

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2022 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2022.

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

3. Key Standalone Financial Information:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
Total Income	1,800.84	3,551.44	1,916.51	7,777.70
Profit before Tax	293.18	495.54	148.25	955.90
Net Profit after Tax	222.26	373.54	107.92	696.11

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (http://www.nseindia.com).

5. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and/or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi - 110001.
(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2022

Gagan Banga
Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO

Global VECTRA
helicorp

GLOBAL VECTRA HELICORP LIMITED

Corporate Office: Hangar No. C-He/Hf, Airports Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Juhu, Mumbai 400056
Registered Office: A - 54, Kailash Colony, New Delhi 110048
CIN: L62200DL1998PLC093225, Website: www.globalhelicorp.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30 Sept 2022	30 June 2022	30 Sept 2021	30 Sept 2022	30 Sept 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	9,175.22	9,561.09	7,134.31	18,736.31	15,032.53	33,206.87
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and prior period items)	(1,041.55)	(2,103.96)	(900.49)	(3,145.52)	(2,495.06)	(767.25)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(1,041.55)	(2,103.96)	(900.49)	(3,145.52)	(2,495.06)	(767.25)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(1,152.12)	(1,085.92)	(165.93)	(2,238.05)	(1,186.03)	(544.32)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,062.17)	(687.40)	(187.36)	(1,749.58)	(1,254.40)	(735.19)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing operations)						
	Basic :	(8.23)	(7.76)	(1.19)	(15.99)	(8.47)	(3.89)
	Diluted :	(8.23)	(7.76)	(1.19)	(15.99)	(8.47)	(3.89)

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website <http://www.bseindia.com> and National Stock Exchange website <http://www.nseindia.com> and the company website <http://www.globalhelicorp.com>

2 A customer of the Company has been retaining amounts aggregating to Rs. 305.27 lakhs as at September 30, 2022, in respect of Service Tax / GST levied by the Company on reimbursement of expenses. During the quarter ended June 30, 2022, the Company had obtained an amendment to the contract whereby the customer has agreed to reimburse the GST on receipt of tax invoice with applicable GST duly supported with original vouchers in respect of the on going contracts. Accordingly, subsequent to the quarter end, the company has recovered a further amount of Rs.66.75 lakhs on account of past dues. The Company is currently in discussion with the customer for recovering the retained amounts in respect of past contracts and Management believes that they have a strong case to collect the balance outstanding amounts and accordingly no provision has been made thereon. The review report has been modified to that extent in this respect.

3 During the year ended March 31, 2009, the Office of the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) had seized three helicopters for alleged non-compliance of the duty waivers given to non-scheduled operators (passenger). The Company had received a Show Cause Cum Demand Notice (SCN) citing an amount of Rs. 2,379.24 lakhs towards custom duty under Section 28 of the Customs Act, 1962 and applicable interest and penalty thereon. Pursuant to the receipt of the said SCN, the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) had confirmed a demand of Rs. 2,621.95 lakhs towards differential duty of customs and penalty thereon for two helicopters. The Management believes that the Company is in compliance with the relevant customs and other regulatory guidelines in this respect, based on a decision in a previous year from Custom Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT) West Zonal Bench, in favour of the Company on a similar matter and on an opinion from an external legal expert and that the demand being contested by the Company will be set aside by the higher appellate tribunal. An amount aggregating Rs. 538.26 lakhs has been paid as duty under protest during the year ended March 31, 2010. An emphasis of matter has been given in the review report.

4 The Company is engaged in providing helicopter services in India, which is considered as one reportable segment. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 Operating Segments.

5 The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / restated, wherever necessarily to conform with current period's classification.

for Global Vectra Helicorp Limited
SD./-
Lt. Gen. (Retd.) SJS Saighal
Chairman

Place:- Mumbai
Date:- November 14, 2022

Hi-TECH

STEEL PIPES

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR
ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Rs. in Lacs, except per share data

S N	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended (Audited)
		30th September, 2022	30th September, 2021	30th June 2022	30th September, 2022	30th September, 2021	31st March, 2022
1.	Total Income from operations	59,852.84	46,079.38	51617.46	111470.30	84405.46	187884.73
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) PBT	1227.40	1372.98	603.12	1830.52	2569.48	5532.25
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items and after minority interest)	433.44	1004.99	447.81	882.25	1894.22	4032.61
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	434.44	1004.99	451.56	886.00	1894.22	4032.61
5.	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	1227.11	1218.61	1227.11	1227.11	1218.61	1227.11
6.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	24634.79
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized)						
	a) Basic	3.54	8.41	3.65	7.22	15.64	33.77
	b) Diluted	3.54	8.33	3.65	7.22	15.50	33.70

Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

1. Total Income from operations	45658.33	37344.37	40719.57	86377.90	67823.06	151188.85
2. Net Profit before Tax PBT (before Exceptional items)	1098.83	1049.09	470.31	1569.14	1917.34	4091.85
3. Tax Net Profit after Tax PAT (after Exceptional items)	336.24	768.77	350.42	686.66	1419.95	2987.17
4. Total comprehensive income for the period	336.24	768.77	354.17	690.41	1419.95	2987.17

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchanges i.e NSE & BSE at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.hitechpipes.in.

Figures for the Previous Year/ Period has been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current Year / Period, where necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

Date : 14.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

Ajay Kumar Bansal
Managing Director

HI-TECH PIPES LIMITED

Regd Office: 505, Pearls Omaxe Tower Netaji Subash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034
CIN: L27202DL1985PLC019750, 011-48440050, www.hitechpipes.in, info@hitechpipes.in

STEEL HOLLOW SECTIONS | GALVANIZED PIPES | GP PIPES | CR COILS & STRIPS | GPGC SHEETS
COLOR COTED COILS/SHEETS GALVANIZED COILS | METAL BEAM CRASH BARRIER

Cosmo First

Ahead Always

(Formerly Cosmo Films Limited)

Outperforms
the Environment

(Rs in Crores)

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
Total Income from operations	778	759	1,621	3,038
Earning before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	124	152	274	620
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, and/or exceptional items)	97	128	220	517
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	97	128	220	517
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	73	97	167	397
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	75	99	172	400
Equity Share Capital	27	18	27	18
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)				
- Basic:	27.2	36.3	61.9	147.7
- Diluted:	26.7	35.5	60.7	144.7

Notes:

1 Pursuant to the issuance of fresh certificate of incorporation dated 8th July 2022 by the Registrar of Companies (Delhi), the name of the Company stands changed to "Cosmo First Limited" from "Cosmo Films Limited".

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cosmofirst.com).

3 The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 14th November 2022 and the limited review of the same has been carried out by the auditors of the company.

4 Key numbers of Standalone financial results are as given below. The standalone financial results are available at Company's website.

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
Income from operations	725	707	1,516	2,824
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	93	105	210	430
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	69	74	157	313

New Delhi
14th November 2022

ASHOK JAIPURIA
CHAIRMAN

COSMO FIRST LIMITED
(Formerly Cosmo Films Limited)
Regd. Off: 100B, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025
CIN: L92114DL1979PLC008355
Tel: 011-49494949, Fax: 011-49494950,
E-mail: investor.relations@cosmofirst.com, Website: www.cosmofirst.com

“

We believe in offering unmatched products & services through continuous innovation & investment in our biggest assets - R&D and our People.

”

- Ashok Jaipuria

OUR BUSINESSES:

COSMO FILMS
Engineered to Enhance

COSMO SPECIALTY CHEMICALS
Specialty Chemicals for Electronics

ZIGLUV
High Speed Steel

CHL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Hotel The Suryaa, New Friends Colony, New Delhi 110025
Tel.: 91-11-26835070, 47808080, Fax: 26836288, E-mail: chl@chl.co.in
CIN No: L55101DL1979PLC009498

SURYAA

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2022

(INR in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations(net)	1717.27	970.55	3,576.39	2997.66	1636.43	5926.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	387.85	81.13	880.06	(286.30)	(335.72)	(191.14)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after exceptional items)	387.85	79.87	880.06	(286.30)	(336.97)	(191.14)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	337.85	81.87	780.06	(336.30)	(334.97)	(291.14)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Net Profit/(Loss) for the period & Other Comprehensive Income/(expense)]	337.85	81.87	780.06	(1126.34)	(334.97)	(3593.74)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	1096.37	1096.37	1096.37	1096.37	1096.37	1096.37
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves**	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (a) Basic and Diluted (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	0.62	0.15	1.42	(2.05)	(0.61)	(6.56)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter & half year ended 30.09.2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter / half year ended 30.09.2022 are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.chl.co.in).

2) The results for the quarter & half year ended 30.09.2022 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company.

3) The above results can be viewed on the website of the Company (www.chl.co.in) as well as on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board
CHL LIMITED
Sd/-
(Luv Malhotra)
Managing Director
DIN 00030477

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th November 2022

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,229.78	4,304.99	2,232.79	8,983.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	392.96	778.75	389.78	1,555.77
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	392.96	778.75	389.78	1,555.77
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	289.48	576.12	286.34	1,177.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	212.48	754.03	276.23	1,298.12
6.	Equity Share Capital	89.72	89.72	89.09	89.11
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS) *(EPS for the quarters and six months are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in ₹) -Diluted (Amount in ₹)	6.45 6.41	12.85 12.81	6.43 6.39	26.42 26.34

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2022 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2022.

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

3. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
Total Income	1,800.84	3,551.44	1,916.51	7,777.70
Profit before Tax	293.18	495.54	148.25	955.90
Net Profit after Tax	222.26	373.54	107.92	696.11

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (http://www.nseindia.com).

5. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and/or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi - 110001.
(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2022

Gagan Banga
Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO

Global VECTRA
helicorp

GLOBAL VECTRA HELICORP LIMITED

Corporate Office: Hangar No. C-He/Hf, Airports Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Juhu, Mumbai 400056
Registered Office: A - 54, Kailash Colony, New Delhi 110048
CIN: L62200DL1998PLC093225, Website: www.globalhelicorp.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30 Sept 2022	30 June 2022	30 Sept 2021	30 Sept 2022	30 Sept 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	9,175.22	9,561.09	7,134.31	18,736.31	15,032.53	33,206.87
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and prior period items)	(1,041.55)	(2,103.96)	(900.49)	(3,145.52)	(2,495.06)	(767.25)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(1,041.55)	(2,103.96)	(900.49)	(3,145.52)	(2,495.06)	(767.25)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(1,152.12)	(1,085.92)	(165.93)	(2,238.05)	(1,186.03)	(544.32)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,062.17)	(687.40)	(187.36)	(1,749.58)	(1,254.40)	(735.19)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing operations)						
	Basic :	(8.23)	(7.76)	(1.19)	(15.99)	(8.47)	(3.89)
	Diluted :	(8.23)	(7.76)	(1.19)	(15.99)	(8.47)	(3.89)

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website <http://www.bseindia.com> and National Stock Exchange website <http://www.nseindia.com> and the company website <http://www.globalhelicorp.com>

2 A customer of the Company has been retaining amounts aggregating to Rs. 305.27 lakhs as at September 30, 2022, in respect of Service Tax / GST levied by the Company on reimbursement of expenses. During the quarter ended June 30, 2022, the Company had obtained an amendment to the contract whereby the customer has agreed to reimburse the GST on receipt of tax invoice with applicable GST duly supported with original vouchers in respect of the on going contracts. Accordingly, subsequent to the quarter end, the company has recovered a further amount of Rs.66.75 lakhs on account of past dues. The Company is currently in discussion with the customer for recovering the retained amounts in respect of past contracts and Management believes that they have a strong case to collect the balance outstanding amounts and accordingly no provision has been made thereon. The review report has been modified to that extent in this respect.

3 During the year ended March 31, 2009, the Office of the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) had seized three helicopters for alleged non-compliance of the duty waivers given to non-scheduled operators (passenger). The Company had received a Show Cause Cum Demand Notice (SCN) citing an amount of Rs. 2,379.24 lakhs towards custom duty under Section 28 of the Customs Act, 1962 and applicable interest and penalty thereon. Pursuant to the receipt of the said SCN, the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) had confirmed a demand of Rs. 2,621.95 lakhs towards differential duty of customs and penalty thereon for two helicopters. The Management believes that the Company is in compliance with the relevant customs and other regulatory guidelines in this respect, based on a decision in a previous year from Custom Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT) West Zonal Bench, in favour of the Company on a similar matter and on an opinion from an external legal expert and that the demand being contested by the Company will be set aside by the higher appellate tribunal. An amount aggregating Rs. 538.26 lakhs has been paid as duty under protest during the year ended March 31, 2010. An emphasis of matter has been given in the review report.

4 The Company is engaged in providing helicopter services in India, which is considered as one reportable segment. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 Operating Segments.

5 The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / restated, wherever necessarily to conform with current period's classification.

for Global Vectra Helicorp Limited
SD./-
Lt. Gen. (Retd.) SJS Saighal
Chairman

Place:- Mumbai
Date:- November 14, 2022

Hi-TECH

STEEL PIPES

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR
ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Rs. in Lacs, except per share data

S N	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended (Audited)
		30th September, 2022	30th September, 2021	30th June 2022	30th September, 2022	30th September, 2021	31st March, 2022
1.	Total Income from operations	59,852.84	46,079.38	51617.46	111470.30	84405.46	187884.73
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) PBT	1227.40	1372.98	603.12	1830.52	2569.48	5532.25
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items and after minority interest)	433.44	1004.99	447.81	882.25	1894.22	4032.61
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	434.44	1004.99	451.56	886.00	1894.22	4032.61
5.	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	1227.11	1218.61	1227.11	1227.11	1218.61	1227.11
6.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	24634.79
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized)						
	a) Basic	3.54	8.41	3.65	7.22	15.64	33.77
	b) Diluted	3.54	8.33	3.65	7.22	15.50	33.70

Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

1. Total Income from operations	45658.33	37344.37	40719.57	86377.90	67823.06	151188.85
2. Net Profit before Tax PBT (before Exceptional items)	1098.83	1049.09	470.31	1569.14	1917.34	4091.85
3. Tax Net Profit after Tax PAT (after Exceptional items)	336.24	768.77	350.42	686.66	1419.95	2987.17
4. Total comprehensive income for the period	336.24	768.77	354.17	690.41	1419.95	2987.17

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchanges i.e NSE & BSE at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.hitechpipes.in.

Figures for the Previous Year/ Period has been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current Year / Period, where necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

Date : 14.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

Ajay Kumar Bansal
Managing Director

HI-TECH PIPES LIMITED

Regd Office: 505, Pearls Omaxe Tower Netaji Subash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034
CIN: L27202DL1985PLC019750, 011-48440050, www.hitechpipes.in, info@hitechpipes.in

STEEL HOLLOW SECTIONS | GALVANIZED PIPES | GP PIPES | CR COILS & STRIPS | GPGC SHEETS
COLOR COTED COILS/SHEETS GALVANIZED COILS | METAL BEAM CRASH BARRIER